ESP The Ecosystem Services Partnership

Worldwide Network to enhance the Science and practical Application of Ecosystem services assessment

IPBES Secretariat 10th floor Platz der Vereinten Nationen 1 53113 Bonn Germany

Date: 4 January 2022

Regarding: Nominating ESP-IPBES Focal Point and Secondary Focal Point

Hereby I am pleased to nominate the Ecosystem Services Partnership (ESP) Focal Point and Secondary Focal Point to the Intergovernmental Science-Policy Platform on Biodiversity and Ecosystem Services (IPBES).

ESP is an IPBES Stakeholder Organisation. The ESP Secretariat is based in the Netherlands with as physical address: ESP c/o Foundation for Sustainable Development (FSD), Marijkeweg 22, 6709 PG, Wageningen, The Netherlands. For further details see: www.es-partnership.org

ESP's IPBES Focal Point:

Dr Rudolf de Groot, Chair of the Ecosystem Services Partnership and Chair of the Foundation for Sustainable Development, Wageningen, The Netherlands; Email: dolf.degroot@fsd.nl.

ESP's IPBES Secondary Focal Point:

Dr Kamaljit Sangha, member of the ESP Executive Committee and Senior Ecological Economist, Darwin Centre for Bushfire Research, Research Institute for the Environment and Livelihoods, Charles Darwin University, Darwin, NT, Australia; Email: Kamaljit.Sangha@cdu.edu.au.

Looking forward to further strengthen the collaboration between IPBES and ESP.

With kind regards

Dr. Rudolf de Groot

Chair Ecosystem Services Partnership (www.es-partnership.org)

Contact details

Ecosystem Services Partnership PO Box 570 6700 AN Wageningen The Netherlands info@es-partnership.org Bank account details

Ecosystem Services Partnership ABN AMRO 55.00.64.451 IBAN: NL39ABNA0550064451 BIC/SWIFT: ABNANL2AXXX Bank address
ABN AMRO
Stadsbrink 43,
6707 AA, Wageningen
The Netherlands

Registered at Chamber of Commerce Arnhem, The Netherlands, no. 09114686